



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 014 **Contract:** T3884
District: District 3 **Counties:** WAKULLA **Fed Aid No:** D323039B
Contract Time: 225 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43255025201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 267 (BLOXHAM CUTOFF RD) FROM LEON CO LINE TO SR 363 ... 43255025202

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$5,739,019.42	100.00%
2	PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,920,375.11	103.16%
3	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,465,713.19	112.66%
4	CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,270,492.01	126.69%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024**Call Order:** 014**Contract:** T3884**District:** District 3**Counties:** WAKULLA**Fed Aid No:** D323039B**Contract Time:** 225 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 43255025201 (*)
43255025202**Contract Descr:** SR 267 (BLOXHAM CUTOFF RD) FROM LEON CO LINE TO SR 363 ...

The improvements under this Contract consist of FPID 432550-2-52-01, SR 267 (Bloxham Cutoff Road) from Leon County Line to SR 363 (Woodville Road) in Wakulla County. Existing travel lanes, auxiliary lanes, and paved shoulders will be resurfaced. Other improvements include reconstructing the Shadeville Road approach to SR 267 to improve alignment and to improve the roadway crossing of the existing shared use path. Additionally, the project will include signing & pavement markings and signalization improvements including the removal of the existing flashing beacon and strain poles at the intersection with SR 61 (Wakulla Springs Road). FPID 432550-2-52-02 consists of adjusting utility valve boxes.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43255025201		(1.000) LS	293,000.00000	293,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	637,158.30000	637,158.30
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43255025201		(225.000) DA (LS)	220,000.00000	220,000.00	425,000.00000	425,000.00	355,490.68000	355,490.68
0015 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		213.700 CY	75.00000	16,027.50	300.00000	64,110.00	115.18000	24,613.97
0020 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 43255025201		(183.000) SY (LS)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	8,963.11000	8,963.11
0025 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		16.000 HR	105.00000	1,680.00	80.00000	1,280.00	106.53000	1,704.48
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		15,838.000 ED	0.30000	4,751.40	0.27000	4,276.26	0.28000	4,434.64



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 71 13		240.000	30.00000	7,200.00	57.00000	13,680.00	61.68000	14,803.20
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		LF						
0040 0102 71 23		150.000	30.00000	4,500.00	47.00000	7,050.00	50.46000	7,569.00
TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE		LF						
0045 0102 74 1		61,457.000	0.12000	7,374.84	0.13000	7,989.41	0.11000	6,760.27
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0050 0102 74 8		12,785.000	0.10000	1,278.50	0.08000	1,022.80	0.07000	894.95
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		FD						
0055 0102 99		928.000	14.60000	13,548.80	13.50000	12,528.00	14.02000	13,010.56
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0060 0102104		225.000	14.00000	3,150.00	25.00000	5,625.00	22.43000	5,046.75
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		ED						
0065 0102107 1		225.000	14.00000	3,150.00	25.00000	5,625.00	22.43000	5,046.75
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		ED						
0070 0102150 2		450.000	8.75000	3,937.50	8.00000	3,600.00	8.41000	3,784.50
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0075	0104 10 3		1,292.000	3.00000	3,876.00	2.00000	2,584.00	6.85000	8,850.20
	SEDIMENT BARRIER		LF						
0080	0104 18		3.000	175.00000	525.00	250.00000	750.00	336.43000	1,009.29
	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		EA						
0085	0107 1		795.990	45.00000	35,819.55	75.00000	59,699.25	43.75000	34,824.56
	LITTER REMOVAL		AC						
0090	0107 2		795.990	42.00000	33,431.58	82.00000	65,271.18	40.38000	32,142.08
	MOWING		AC						
0095	0110 1 1		(8.200)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	106,415.38000	106,415.38
	CLEARING & GRUBBING 43255025201		AC (LS)						
0100	0110 7 1		8.000	215.00000	1,720.00	150.00000	1,200.00	207.47000	1,659.76
	MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		EA						
0105	0120 2 2		436.100	30.00000	13,083.00	50.00000	21,805.00	30.00000	13,083.00
	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		CY						
0110	0120 71		(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	16,543.20000	16,543.20
	REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 43255025201		LS						
0115	0160 4		1,084.000	33.00000	35,772.00	60.00000	65,040.00	67.72000	73,408.48
	TYPE B STABILIZATION		SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0120 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		321.000 SY	12.50000	4,012.50	25.00000	8,025.00	107.38000	34,468.98
0125 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		914.000 SY	58.00000	53,012.00	50.00000	45,700.00	76.12000	69,573.68
0130 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		68,242.000 SY	1.60000	109,187.20	1.00000	68,242.00	1.94000	132,389.48
0135 0327 70 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		899.000 SY	1.60000	1,438.40	2.00000	1,798.00	2.66000	2,391.34
0140 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		178,618.000 SY	1.80000	321,512.40	1.30000	232,203.40	3.38000	603,728.84
0145 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		101.500 TN	200.00000	20,300.00	138.00000	14,007.00	248.91000	25,264.37
0150 0337 7 81 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		25,531.400 TN	134.50000	3,433,973.30	135.50000	3,459,504.70	127.46000	3,254,232.24
0155 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		1.000 EA	5,100.00000	5,100.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	11,187.07000	11,187.07
0160 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		8.000 EA	775.00000	6,200.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00	3,990.27000	31,922.16



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0165 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		42.000 LF	240.00000	10,080.00	175.00000	7,350.00	182.53000	7,666.26
0170 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		48.000 SF	42.00000	2,016.00	45.00000	2,160.00	56.07000	2,691.36
0175 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		29.919 GM	2,500.00000	74,797.50	1,300.00000	38,894.70	2,074.74000	62,074.15
0180 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		815.000 SY	3.20000	2,608.00	4.50000	3,667.50	3.08000	2,510.20
0185 0570 1 3 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		34,198.000 SY	4.70000	160,730.60	3.50000	119,693.00	3.65000	124,822.70
0190 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		5,334.000 EA	4.50000	24,003.00	4.50000	24,003.00	4.49000	23,949.66
0195 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		24.553 GM	1,750.00000	42,967.75	1,600.00000	39,284.80	1,682.15000	41,301.83
0200 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.034 GM	1,600.00000	54.40	1,650.00000	56.10	1,738.22000	59.10



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0205 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		63.000 LF	3.00000	189.00	3.00000	189.00	2.80000	176.40
0210 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		245.000 LF	3.50000	857.50	3.50000	857.50	3.36000	823.20
0215 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		329.000 LF	5.80000	1,908.20	5.50000	1,809.50	5.61000	1,845.69
0220 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		8.000 EA	76.00000	608.00	70.00000	560.00	72.90000	583.20
0225 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		17.000 EA	58.50000	994.50	55.00000	935.00	56.07000	953.19
0230 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		20.112 GM	1,750.00000	35,196.00	1,600.00000	32,179.20	1,682.15000	33,831.40
0235 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		845.000 LF	3.50000	2,957.50	3.50000	2,957.50	3.36000	2,839.20
0240 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		17.734 GM	1,400.00000	24,827.60	1,250.00000	22,167.50	1,345.72000	23,865.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0245 0999 25		(1.000)	74,154.01000	74,154.01	74,154.01000	74,154.01	74,154.01000	74,154.01
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43255025201								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$5,146,511.03		\$5,516,534.31		\$5,946,521.82	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0250 0546 71 1		6.000	1,400.00000	8,400.00	1,250.00000	7,500.00	1,345.72000	8,074.32
RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET-PERMANENT								
0255 0700 1111		10.000	440.00000	4,400.00	500.00000	5,000.00	420.53000	4,205.30
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF								
0260 0700 1500		2.000	144.00000	288.00	70.00000	140.00	420.53000	841.06
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE								
0265 0700 1600		18.000	41.00000	738.00	55.00000	990.00	39.25000	706.50
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE								
0270 0700142111		10.000	16,000.00000	160,000.00	9,000.00000	90,000.00	7,289.30000	72,893.00
ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, W/BEACON, UP TO 12 SF OF STATIC SIGN PANELS								
0275 0705 10 1		3.000	291.00000	873.00	250.00000	750.00	280.36000	841.08
OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0280 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		13.000 EA	76.00000	988.00	190.00000	2,470.00	72.90000	947.70
0285 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,667.000 EA	4.70000	12,534.90	5.00000	13,335.00	4.49000	11,974.83
0290 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43255025201		(1.000) LS	109,250.00000	109,250.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	104,853.81000	104,853.81
0295 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		63.000 LF	5.90000	371.70	5.50000	346.50	5.61000	353.43
0300 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		245.000 LF	8.20000	2,009.00	7.70000	1,886.50	7.85000	1,923.25
0305 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		329.000 LF	11.70000	3,849.30	11.00000	3,619.00	11.22000	3,691.38
0310 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		8.000 EA	286.00000	2,288.00	250.00000	2,000.00	274.75000	2,198.00
0315 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		17.000 EA	100.00000	1,700.00	90.00000	1,530.00	95.32000	1,620.44



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0320	0711 11224		845.000	8.25000	6,971.25	7.70000	6,506.50	7.85000	6,633.25
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		LF						
0325	0711 14125		83.000	18.70000	1,552.10	17.60000	1,460.80	17.95000	1,489.85
	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						
0330	0711 14160		3.000	292.00000	876.00	260.00000	780.00	280.36000	841.08
	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		EA						
0335	0711 16101		24.553	6,800.00000	166,960.40	6,000.00000	147,318.00	6,504.29000	159,699.83
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0340	0711 16102		0.034	7,400.00000	251.60	7,500.00000	255.00	8,074.30000	274.53
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		GM						
0345	0711 16201		10.056	6,800.00000	68,380.80	5,900.00000	59,330.40	6,504.29000	65,407.14
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0350	0711 16231		8.867	2,500.00000	22,167.50	2,300.00000	20,394.10	2,467.15000	21,876.22
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0355	0713103101		0.043	34,200.00000	1,470.60	33,000.00000	1,419.00	35,325.08000	1,518.98
	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0360	0713103201		0.022	31,870.00000	701.14	31,000.00000	682.00	33,642.93000	740.14
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						
0365	0713103231		0.019	4,900.00000	93.10	8,000.00000	152.00	8,859.30000	168.33
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$577,114.39		\$371,464.80		\$473,773.45	

SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0370 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		8.000 LF	16.50000	132.00	22.00000	176.00	112.14000	897.12
0375 0641 2 70 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER		2.000 EA	1,752.00000	3,504.00	5,600.00000	11,200.00	6,728.58000	13,457.16
0380 0650 2109 VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- FLEXIBLE REQUIRED		8.000 EA	291.00000	2,328.00	700.00000	5,600.00	588.75000	4,710.00
0385 0660 2101 LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A		1.000 AS	1,050.00000	1,050.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00	2,803.58000	2,803.58



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0390 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		1.000 AS	1,400.00000	1,400.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	3,364.30000	3,364.30
0395 0695 1 1 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 EA	1,390.00000	2,780.00	3,100.00000	6,200.00	5,607.16000	11,214.32
0400 0695 6 12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS		2.000 EA	2,100.00000	4,200.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00	4,485.72000	8,971.44
0003 Signalization Section Totals:				\$15,394.00		\$32,376.00		\$45,417.92
Contract Grand Totals:				\$5,739,019.42		\$5,920,375.11		6,465,713.19



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	550,000.00000	550,000.00				
MOBILIZATION 43255025201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(225.000)	225,000.00000	225,000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43255025201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 3		213.700	65.00000	13,890.50				
COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE			CY						
0020	0102 4 1		(183.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 43255025201			SY (LS)						
0025	0102 14		16.000	250.00000	4,000.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0030	0102 60		15,838.000	0.30000	4,751.40				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0035	0102 71 13		240.000	57.00000	13,680.00				
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE			LF						
0040	0102 71 23		150.000	47.00000	7,050.00				
TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0045	0102 74 1		61,457.000	0.25000	15,364.25				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0050	0102 74 8		12,785.000	0.50000	6,392.50				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0055	0102 99		928.000	15.00000	13,920.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0060	0102104		225.000	22.00000	4,950.00				
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0065	0102107 1		225.000	22.00000	4,950.00				
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0070	0102150 2		450.000	8.00000	3,600.00				
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						
0075	0104 10 3		1,292.000	5.00000	6,460.00				
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0080	0104 18		3.000	500.00000	1,500.00				
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		795.990 AC	40.00000	31,839.60				
0090 0107 2 MOWING		795.990 AC	40.00000	31,839.60				
0095 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43255025201		(8.200) AC (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
0100 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		8.000 EA	200.00000	1,600.00				
0105 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		436.100 CY	30.00000	13,083.00				
0110 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 43255025201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
0115 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		1,084.000 SY	40.00000	43,360.00				
0120 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		321.000 SY	40.00000	12,840.00				
0125 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		914.000 SY	75.00000	68,550.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0130	0327 70 1		68,242.000	4.00000	272,968.00				
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0135	0327 70 5		899.000	15.00000	13,485.00				
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0140	0327 70 6		178,618.000	3.00000	535,854.00				
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0145	0334 1 52		101.500	300.00000	30,450.00				
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22			TN						
0150	0337 7 81		25,531.400	165.00000	4,212,681.00				
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0155	0425 1521		1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00				
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'			EA						
0160	0425 6		8.000	1,500.00000	12,000.00				
VALVE BOXES, ADJUST			EA						
0165	0430175118		42.000	400.00000	16,800.00				
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD			LF						
0170	0527 2		48.000	50.00000	2,400.00				
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0175	0546 72 3		29.919	1,250.00000	37,398.75				
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL			GM						
0180	0570 1 2		815.000	10.00000	8,150.00				
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0185	0570 1 3		34,198.000	5.25000	179,539.50				
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL-SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010			SY						
0190	0706 1 3		5,334.000	4.25000	22,669.50				
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0195	0710 11101		24.553	1,575.00000	38,670.98				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0200	0710 11102		0.034	1,625.00000	55.25				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"			GM						
0205	0710 11123		63.000	3.00000	189.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"			LF						
0210	0710 11124		245.000	3.25000	796.25				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0215	0710 11125		329.000	5.25000	1,727.25				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"			LF						
0220	0710 11160		8.000	70.00000	560.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL			EA						
0225	0710 11170		17.000	53.00000	901.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS			EA						
0230	0710 11201		20.112	1,575.00000	31,676.40				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0235	0710 11224		845.000	3.50000	2,957.50				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"			LF						
0240	0710 11231		17.734	1,260.00000	22,344.84				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0245	0999 25		(1.000)	74,154.01000	74,154.01				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43255025201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$6,784,049.08					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0250	0546 71 1		6.000	1,260.00000	7,560.00				
RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET-PERMANENT			EA						
0255	0700 1111		10.000	395.00000	3,950.00				
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF			EA						
0260	0700 1500		2.000	130.00000	260.00				
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE			EA						
0265	0700 1600		18.000	40.00000	720.00				
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE			EA						
0270	0700142111		10.000	6,825.00000	68,250.00				
ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, W/BEACON, UP TO 12 SF OF STATIC SIGN PANELS			EA						
0275	0705 10 1		3.000	265.00000	795.00				
OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1			EA						
0280	0705 11 1		13.000	70.00000	910.00				
DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR			EA						
0285	0706 1 3		2,667.000	4.25000	11,334.75				
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0290	0710 90		(1.000)	98,000.00000	98,000.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43255025201			LS						
0295	0711 11123		63.000	6.00000	378.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT			LF						
0300	0711 11124		245.000	8.00000	1,960.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS			LF						
0305	0711 11125		329.000	10.50000	3,454.50				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK			LF						
0310	0711 11160		8.000	260.00000	2,080.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL			EA						
0315	0711 11170		17.000	90.00000	1,530.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0320	0711 11224		845.000	8.00000	6,760.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON			LF						
0325	0711 14125		83.000	17.00000	1,411.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0330	0711 14160		3.000	265.00000	795.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE			EA						
0335	0711 16101		24.553	6,090.00000	149,527.77				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0340	0711 16102		0.034	7,600.00000	258.40				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"			GM						
0345	0711 16201		10.056	6,090.00000	61,241.04				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0350	0711 16231		8.867	2,310.00000	20,482.77				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0355	0713103101		0.043	33,000.00000	1,419.00				
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						
0360	0713103201		0.022	31,500.00000	693.00				
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						
0365	0713103231		0.019	8,300.00000	157.70				
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(4) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC					
Item Description		Units						
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0002 Signing Section Totals: \$443,927.93

SECTION: 0003 Signalization

0370	0630 2 11	8.000	105.00000	840.00		
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF				
0375	0641 2 70	2.000	6,300.00000	12,600.00		
	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER	EA				
0380	0650 2109	8.000	550.00000	4,400.00		
	VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- FLEXIBLE REQUIRED	EA				
0385	0660 2101	1.000	2,625.00000	2,625.00		
	LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A	AS				
0390	0660 2106	1.000	3,150.00000	3,150.00		
	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F	AS				
0395	0695 1 1	2.000	5,250.00000	10,500.00		
	TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 014

Contract: T3884

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0400 0695 6 12		2.000	4,200.00000	8,400.00				
TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS								
0003 Signalization Section Totals:			\$42,515.00					
Contract Grand Totals:			\$7,270,492.01					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024 **Call Order:** 014 **Contract:** T3884

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

02/08/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office